Form PTO-1594 REC (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔	RADEMARKS ONLY	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
	ts and Trademarks: Please record the attached of	<u>V</u> <u>Y</u> <u>Y</u>
Name of conveying party(ies): CANNING GUMM, INC.	Name and address of Name: MacDermio Internal	of receiving party(ies)
General Partnership Corporation-State Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attach 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other Execution Date: 9 21 54 4. Application number(s) or registration number	Street Address: 245 City: Waterbury Individual(s) citizer Association General Partnershi Limited Partnershi Limited Partnershi Corporation-State Other If assignee is not domicited representative designation in (Designations must be a sep Additional name(s) & address er(s):	State: CT Zip: 06702 nship
A. Trademark Application No.(s) Addi 5. Name and address of party to whom corresconcerning document should be mailed:	tional number(s) attached Yes V No	
Name: John L. Cordani Internal Address: Carmody & Torrance LL P.O. Box 1110	P 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41	
Street Address: 50 Leavenworth Street	8. Deposit account numb 50-0447	er:
City: Waterbury State: CT Zip: 067 9. Signature.	21-1110 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
John L., Cordani Name of Person Signing Total number	Signature of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	9-21-64 Date

fall documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002941 FRAME: 0136

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, CANNING GUMM, INC., a New Jersey corporation, having offices at 245 Freight Street, Waterbury, CT 06702 (the "Assignor"), is the owner of the trademark identified on the attached Schedule A (the "Mark"), as well as the application (the "Application") identified thereon; and

WHEREAS, MacDermid Acumen, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having an office at 245 Freight Street, Waterbury, Connecticut 06702 (the "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said Mark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the Mark, as well as the Application therefor and the registration granted thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby transfers to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark, the Application therefore and the registration granted thereon, and together with all claims for damages by reason of past or future infringement of the Mark, with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and benefit and for the use and benefit of its successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has executed this Assignment on this <u>J</u> day of September, 2004.

CANNING GUMM, INC.

By:

nn L. Cordani

Secretary

(W1317936)

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002941 FRAME: 0137

SCHEDULE A

MARK REGISTRATION NO.

REGISTRATION DATE

CLEPO

2,284,789

October 12, 1999

{W1317936}

RECORDED: 09/21/2004

•

TRADEMARK REEL: 002941 FRAME: 0138